PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5448426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINGZHEN HU	03/25/2019
DAIGEN CHEN	03/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSENBERGER(SHANGHAI)TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Street Address:	B2, NO.303, XINKE ROAD,QINGPU INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16369602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 239-0100

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0126581.114US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=0126581114US3DecAssignment1#page1.tif source=0126581114US3DecAssignment1#page2.tif source=0126581114US3DecAssignment1#page3.tif

PATENT 505401632 REEL: 048740 FRAME: 0732

LOCKE LORD LLP

Terminus 200, Suite 1200, 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Atlanta, GA 30305 Tel: (404) 870-4600

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

Title of Invention

⇒ OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTOR

		As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
Application not Attached	⇔	This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appln. No.	⇔	United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No.
Enter Filing Date	⇔	filed on
		The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
		I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.
		WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
Insert Name of Assignee	⇔	WHEREAS, ROSENBERGER(SHANGHAI)TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Insert Address of Assignee	⇔	of B2, NO.303, Xinke Road, Qingpu Industrial Zone, Shanghai, China
Ü		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Check Box if Appropriate	⇔	in any foreign countries.
		NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 048740 FRAME: 0733

M
m
h
À
H
u

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT Supplemental States Page 2 of 2

--- Daigen Chen, 3/28/2019 Property of the Control of the Contr COLUMN TO SERVICE AND SERVICE Name of the Contract of the Co Control of the Contro LEGAL NAME OF ROOM INVESTIGATION Investor Streets Control Contr and the same of th Programme Contraction Contract DECK NAME OF ROOT BUTCHING IT AND Care _____

> 57:NT 513 TH REEL: 048740 FRAME: 0735